EE-2001/2002
NPN to PNP Conversion Connector for
Amplified Photomicrosensors
H Converts NPN output to PNP output by
easy connection to amplified
photomicrosensors
H Easy solution to achieve PNP output as
required in the U.S. and Europe

H 3-year warranty
uR
Ordering Information
Rated input
lt
Power ratings Output voltage Output
t
Function configuration Part numberp
voltage
g p g p
current Output Undervoltage
alarm
PFC
100 to 240 VAC 3 W 5 V 0.6 A Single
t t
Indicator only No S82K-00305
12 V 0.25 A
g
output
y
S82K-00312
15 V 0.2 A S82K-00315
24 V 0.13 A S82K-00324
7.5 W 5 V 1.5 A S82K-00705
12 V 0.6 A S82K-00712
15 V 0.5 A S82K-00715
24 V 0.3 A S82K-00724
+12 V/--12 V 0.3 A/0.2 A Dual output S82K-00727
+15 V/--15 V 0.2 A/0.2 A
p
S82K-00728
15 W 5 V 2.5 A Single
t t
S82K-01505
12 V 1.2 A
g
output S82K-01512
24 V 0.6 A S82K-01524
30 W 5 V 5.0 A S82K-03005
12 V 2.5 A S82K-03012
24 V 1.3 A S82K-03024
50 W 24 V 2.1 A S82K-05024
(This table continues on the next page.)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
S8jj S8jj
3
Rated input
lt
Power ratings Output voltage Output
t
Function configuration Part numberp
voltage
g p g p
current Output Undervoltage
alarm
PFC
120/240 VAC
l t bl
90 W 24 V 3.75 A Single
t t
Indicator and
t t
No S82K-P09024/
selectable
g
output output Yes S82K-09024
100 W 24V 4.2 A No S82K-P10024
Yes S82K-10024
120/230 VAC
l t bl
240 W 24 V 10 A No S82K-24024T/
selectable None S82K-24024

H UL, CSA, VDE, and CE Approvals
H 3-Year warranty
Ordering Information
J OPEN-FRAME TYPE POWER SUPPLIES
Rated input voltage Power
i
Output Part numberp g
ratings Voltage Current Front-mounting
bracket
DIN-rail mounting
bracket
5 V 2 A S82J-01005A S82J-01005AD
10 W
12 V 1 A S82J-01012A S82J-01012AD
10 W
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015A S82J-01015AD
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024A S82J-01024AD
5 V 5 A S82J-02505A S82J-02505AD
100 to 240 VAC
25 W
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512A S82J-02512AD
25 W
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515A S82J-02515AD
24 V 1.1 A S82J-02524A S82J-02524AD
5 V 10 A S82J-05005A S82J-05005AD
50 W 12 V 4.2 A S82J-05012A S82J-05012AD
24 V 2.1 A S82J-05024A S82J-05024AD
120 or 240 VAC
( t ti ll l t d)
5 V 20 A S82J-10005A S82J-10005AD
(automatically selected)
100 W
12 V 8.5 A S82J-10012A S82J-10012AD
100 W
15 V 7 A S82J-10015A S82J-10015AD
100 to 240 VAC 24 V 4.5 A S82J-10024A S82J-10024AD
120 or 240 VAC
(automatically selected)
150 W 24 V 6.5 A S82J-15024A S82J-15024AD
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
S8jj S8jj
5
J COVERED-FRAME TYPE POWER SUPPLIES
Rated input voltage Power
i
Output Part numberp g
ratings Voltage Current Front-mounting
bracket
DIN-rail mounting
bracket
5 V 2 A S82J-01005D S82J-01005DD
10 W
12 V 1 A S82J-01012D S82J-01012DD
10 W
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015D S82J-01015DD
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024D S82J-01024DD
5 V 5 A S82J-02505D S82J-02505DD
100 to 240 VAC
25 W
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512D S82J-02512DD
25 W
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515D S82J-02515DD
24 V 1.1 A S82J-02524D S82J-02524DD
5 V 10 A S82J-05005D S82J-05005DD
50 W 12 V 4.2 A S82J-05012D S82J-05012DD
24 V 2.1 A S82J-05024D S82J-05024DD
120 or 240 VAC
( t ti ll l t d)
5 V 20 A S82J-10005D S82J-10005DD
(automatically selected)
100 W
12 V 8.5 A S82J-10012D S82J-10012DD

H CE marked
H Three-year warranty
Ordering Information
Power ratings Type Output voltage Output current Part number
60 W Standard 24 V 2.5 A S8VS-06024
With maintenance forecast monitor S8VS-06024A
With total runtime monitor S8VS-06024B
90 W Standard 3.75 A S8VS-09024
With maintenance forecast monitor S8VS-09024A
With total runtime monitor S8VS-09024B
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
S8jj S8jj
7

harmonic current)
H 3-year warranty
Ordering Information
J BASIC BLOCK
Description Part number
Output voltage Output current With line bus connectors Without line bus connector
24 V 2.5 A S8TS-06024F-E1 S8TS-06024F
12 V S8TS-03012F-E1 S8TS-03012F
5 V 5 A — S8TS-02505F
J BUS LINE CONNECTOR
Type Part number
AC line + DC line bus (for parallel operation) S8T-BUS01
AC line bus (for series operation or isolated operation) S8T-BUS02